Intel® Workstation Board S975XBX2
Parts List and Configuration Guide
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering the necessary components required to
configure the Intel® Workstation Board S975XBX2
Revision 1.0
December 21, 2006
Enterprise Platforms and Services Marketing
Note: Subject to Change

 5
Appendix 1 – Supported Boxed Processors Support
The following boxed processors are designed and validated for use with the Intel Workstation Board S975XBX2
Dual-Core Intel® Xeon® Processor 3000 Sequence:
Part Number CPU Speed
CPU
Number
Bus Speed
Mfg-
Tech
Cache
Size
Package
Type
Notes
BX805573070 2.66 GHz 3070 1066 MHz 65 nm 4MB 775 pin PLGA 1,2
BX805573060 2.40 GHz 3060 1066 MHz 65 nm 4MB 775 pin PLGA 1,2
BX805573050 2.13 GHz 3050 1066 MHz 65 nm 2MB 775 pin PLGA 1,2
BX805573040  1.86 GHz 3040 1066 MHz 65 nm 2MB 775 pin PLGA 1,2
Intel® Core™ 2 Duo desktop processors:
Part Number CPU Speed
CPU
Number

PLGA
1,2
 7
Intel® Celeron® D processors:
Part Number  CPU Speed
CPU
Number
Bus Speed
Mfg-
Tech
Cache
Size
Package
Type
Notes
BX80547RE3200CN 3.20 GHz 351 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80546RE3066C 3.06 GHz 345 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE3066C 3.06 GHz 345J 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE3066CN 3.06 GHz 346 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80546RE2933C 2.93 GHz 340 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE2933C 2.93 GHz 340J 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE2933CN 2.93 GHz 341 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE2800C 2.80 GHz 335J 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80546RE2800C 2.80 GHz 335 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE2800CN 2.80 GHz 336 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE2667CN 2.66 GHz 331 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80546RE2667C 2.66 GHz 330 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE2667C 2.66 GHz 330J 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80546RE2533C 2.53 GHz 325 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
BX80547RE2533C 2.53 GHz 325J 533 MHz 90 nm 256 KB 775 pin PLGA
Note: Supported processors subject to change, please see http://support.intel.com for the latest list
 8
Notes:
1. These parts support Intel® Extended Memory 64 Technology (Intel® EM64T). These parts do not